
Ashley Abreu Science Ashley.Abreu@churchlands.wa.edu.au Robert Dodd HASS rdodd@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Theresa Adriansz Learn Support Co tadriansz@churchlands.wa.edu.au Christopher Doohan HASS cdoohan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Yvette Alexander Home Ec yalexander@churchlands.wa.edu.au Carina Dufty Mathematics cdufty@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Nic Allen-Rana Computing narana@churchlands.wa.edu.au Tara Dullabh Mathematics tdullabh@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Sharon Andrews Arts sandrews@churchlands.wa.edu.au Megan Edwards Mathematics medwards@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Leah-Gem Anthony Science lanthony@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sheila Egan HASS segan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Stuart Argus Science sargus@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sam Elias Science selias@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Michelle Armitage Home Ec marmitage@churchlands.wa.edu.au Carole Elliot Science celliot@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tracey Baker Visual Arts tbaker@churchlands.wa.edu.au Lee Ellis Languages lellis@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Kate Barker HASS kbarker@churchlands.wa.edu.au Ruth Ellis English rellis@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Lisa Barlow Home Ec lbarlow@churchlands.wa.edu.au Paige Everingham-Smith Science peveringham@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Michael Barr Science mbarr@churchlands.wa.edu.au Rosalind Farr English rfarr@churchlands.wa.edu.au
James Bell Science jbell@churchlands.wa.edu.au Emma Ford English eford@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Allan Bertram Mathematics abertram@churchlands.wa.edu.au Maria Giannasi English mgiannasi@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Rachel Birltes Maths rbirtles@churchlands.wa.edu.au Lauren Gillies Home Ec lgillies@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Georgia Bistrup Phys Ed gbistrup@churchlands.wa.edu.au Tracy Goodwin Computing tgoodwin@churchlands.wa.edu.au
David Bongiascia Phys Ed dbongiascia@churchlands.wa.edu.au Carolyn Grainger English cgrainger@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Sandra Boujos English sboujos@churchlands.wa.edu.au Gina Grayson-Cassey Phys Ed ggraysoncassey@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Andre Bourgault Music abourgault@churchlands.wa.edu.au Ursula Greig Music ugreig@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Dion Brayshaw Technologies dbrayshaw@churchlands.wa.edu.au Robyn Griffin Music rgriffin@churchlands.wa.edu.au
David Brittain Technologies dbrittain@churchlands.wa.edu.au Brandon Guest Mathematics bguest@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Caroline Brown Arts cbrown@churchlands.wa.edu.au Fiona Haigh Phys Ed fhaigh@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Danielle Byra Maths dbyra@churchlands.wa.edu.au Andrew Hales Mathematics ahales@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Eric Byrne HASS ebyrne@churchlands.wa.edu.au Scott Hancock ICT shancock@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Oliver Callaghan Phys Ed ocallaghan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Anne Hanrahan Music ahanrahan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Lisa Campbell Head of Yr 9 lcampbell@churchlands.wa.edu.au Roger Harris Science rharris@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Nessa Carey English ncarey@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sandra Harvey Science sharvey@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Jarrod Carlson Mathematics jcarlson@churchlands.wa.edu.au Samantha Hattingh Arts shattingh@churchlands.wa.edu.au
James Casey HASS jcasey@churchlands.wa.edu.au Kristel Hawksworth Music khawksworth@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Shanae Casilli Arts scasilli@churchlands.wa.edu.au Debbie Hedley English dhedley@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Kai Lung Chan Maths kchan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jane Hegarty Arts jhegarty@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Andy Chapman Head of Yr 7 achapman@churchlands.wa.edu.au Shaq Herath Manager ICT sherath@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Jo Chapman English jchapman@churchlands.wa.edu.au Keegan Hereygers-Bell Science khereygersbell@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Claire Chesney Music cchesney@churchlands.wa.edu.au Warren Hobson ICT whobson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Karen Choi Mathematics kchoi@churchlands.wa.edu.au Claudia (Elle) Hoenig Psychologist choenig@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Michael Clanton Technologies mclanton@churchlands.wa.edu.au Pashel Hollands Science phollands@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Narelle Clark Chaplain nclark@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sasha Holt Science sholt@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Jo Clarke Home Ec jclarke@churchlands.wa.edu.au Mirelle Hopwood Music mhopwood@churchlands.wa.edu.au
William Clemett Phys Ed wclemett@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sandy Horner HASS shorner@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Caroline Coates English ccoates@churchlands.wa.edu.au Cassandra Horvath Home Ec chorvath@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Rochelle Coleman English rcoleman@churchlands.wa.edu.au Meg Howard Phys Ed mhoward@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Kristi Collins Phys Ed kcollins@churchlands.wa.edu.au Narelle Howard Languages nhoward@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Callum Conduit HASS cconduit@churchlands.wa.edu.au Fiona Hutchinson Mathematics fhutchinson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Adele Cornelius HASS acornelius@churchlands.wa.edu.au Rohan Hutchinson Technologies rhutchinson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Lee Coumbe Science lcoumbe@churchlands.wa.edu.au Melanie Hutflesz Psych mhutflesz@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Brendan Counsel HASS bcounsel@churchlands.wa.edu.au Stephen Iaschi Science siaschi@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Douglas Cox Arts dcox@churchlands.wa.edu.au Paul Jeffery English pjeffery@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Rob Cross St Services rcross@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jarrad Jenkins Theatre Tech jjenkins@churchlands.wa.edu.au 
Jessica Daniel Music jdaniel@churchlands.wa.edu.au Rick Johnston Languages rjohnston@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Joanna Dare English jdare@churchlands.wa.edu.au Kim Jones Mathematics kjones@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tim Davis English tdavis@churchlands.wa.edu.au Peter Jones Technologies pjones@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tina De Klerk Science tdeklerk@churchlands.wa.edu.au Rachel Kennedy English rkennedy@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tamlin Dobrich Science tdobrich@churchlands.wa.edu.au Rebecca Killeen HASS rkilleen@churchlands.wa.edu.au
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Hyemin Kim Languages hkim@churchlands.wa.edu.au Meena Ruhal Mathematics mruhal@churchlands.wa.edu.au
George Kirou Mathematics gkirou@churchlands.wa.edu.au Casey Rushforth Phys Ed crushforth@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Jayne Kitto St Services jkitto@churchlands.wa.edu.au Leanne Rushforth St Services lrushforth@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Christina Kolodij St Serv ckolodij@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jane Sanders Mathematics jsanders@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Larissa Kool HASS lkool@churchlands.wa.edu.au Benjamin Sauer HASS bsauer@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Victoria Lacey HASS vlacey@churchlands.wa.edu.au Anya Seabourne English aseabourne@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Amber Lawrence Phys Ed alawrence@churchlands.wa.edu.au Paul Sealey Music psealey@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Emma Lawson English elawson@churchlands.wa.edu.au Justin Searle HASS jsearle@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Mary Lawson English mlawson@churchlands.wa.edu.au Liam Shannon Phys Ed lshannon@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Megan Lebihan Vet Coordinator mlebihan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Samantha Shead HASS sshead@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Teresa Leone Student Support tleone@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jonathan Sherman HASS jsherman@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Winnie Lim English wlim@churchlands.wa.edu.au Miranda Sims Music msims@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Laurence Lin Languages llin@churchlands.wa.edu.au Paul Siwek Head of Yr 12 psiwek@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Yvette Long Home Ec ylong@churchlands.wa.edu.au Clare Slodecki Careers Co-ord cslodecki@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Kym Lucchesi Science klucchesi@churchlands.wa.edu.au Matthew Smeets Mathematics msmeets@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Clare MacFarlane English cmacfarlane@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jo Smith Mathematics jsmith@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Danika Malone Music dmalone@churchlands.wa.edu.au Michelle Smith Mathematics msmith@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Leeana Manifis-Gott HASS lmanifis@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jason Smithies Science jsmithies@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Mohammad Mannan ICT mmannan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Alistair Snook Technologies asnook@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Melissa Martinez Home Ec mmartinez@churchlands.wa.edu.au Maree Sterrett Phys Ed msterrett@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Bree Marzec HASS bmarzec@churchlands.wa.edu.au Gena Stirbinskis Science gstirbinskis@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Richard Massang Science rmassang@churchlands.wa.edu.au Miyanna Stretch English mstretch@churchlands.wa.edu.au
James Matthews Science jmatthews@churchlands.wa.edu.au Christie Sullivan Music csullivan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Stuart McCallum English smccallum@churchlands.wa.edu.au Ruth Sutherland Arts rsutherland@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Matthew McDaid ICT mmcdaid@churchlands.wa.edu.au Chris Tan Phys Ed ctan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Shannon McLaren Phys Ed smclaren@churchlands.wa.edu.au Kym Tan Library ktan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Mignon Menzies Mathematics mmenzies@churchlands.wa.edu.au Ken Taylor Mathematics ktaylor@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Clare Metcalfe Science cmetcalfe@churchlands.wa.edu.au Angela Tsonis English atsonis@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Melissa Mettam Chaplain mmettam@churchlands.wa.edu.au Eric Turner Arts eturner@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Marnie Miller-Cole Computing mmiller-cole@churchlands.wa.edu.au Sasha Underhill-Pomeroy Phys Ed spomeroy@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Amanda Monaghan Phys Ed monaghan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Harleigh Uren Tech huren@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Sally Morris Library smorris@churchlands.wa.edu.au Jessica Van De Ploeg Music jvandeploeg@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Claire Morrison Psychologist cmorrison@churchlands.wa.edu.au Chris Van Maanen Phys Ed cvanmaanen@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Amanda Morton Psychologist amorton@churchlands.wa.edu.au Diana Van Straalen English dvanstraalen@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tim Morton Phys Ed tmorton@churchlands.wa.edu.au Carrie Wakefield Science cwakefield@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Katherine Mosele Student Support kmosele@churchlands.wa.edu.au David Walker Computing dwalker@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Mitchell Muilenburg Chaplain mmuilenburg@churchlands.wa.edu.au Justine Watson English jwatson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Sarah Murphy Languages smurphy@churchlands.wa.edu.au Amanda Webb Science mwebb@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Tracey Murphy Maths tmurphy@churchlands.wa.edu.au Susan Wei Language swei@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Ganga Narendranathan Mathematics gnarendranathan@churchlands.wa.edu.au Alice Wells HASS awells@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Liam Newton Science lnewton@churchlands.wa.edu.au Thomas Werner Phys Ed twerner@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Estella O'Brien HASS eobrien@churchlands.wa.edu.au Chloe White Languages cwhite@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Douglas O'Halloran HASS dohalloran@churchlands.wa.edu.au Danielle Wilkinson Maths dwilkinson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Angela Padley Arts apadley@churchlands.wa.edu.au Susan Wilson English swilson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Rochelle Partridge Home Ec rpartridge@churchlands.wa.edu.au Cheng Zhi Yuan Maths czhiyuan@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Ria Peet Mihevc HASS rpeetmihevc@churchlands.wa.edu.au Tina Zimmer Theatre Manager tzimmer@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Ashlee Perry English aperry@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Clayton Petteit ICT cpetteit@churchlands.wa.edu.au
John Poland Science jpoland@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Bryn Postans Phys Ed bpostans@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Jane Price Library jprice@churchlands.wa.edu.au  
Grant Pusey Science gpusey@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Glenn Robinson Music glenn.robinson@churchlands.wa.edu.au
Sandra Rossini Home Ec srossini@churchlands.wa.edu.au
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